

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc. Arb (Com)/112/2024
CNR No.WBSP18-000124-2024

Order No.11
28.03.2025

In the matter of:
The application under
section 34 of the
Arbitration &
Conciliation Act, 1996
And
In the matter of:
Subrata Mukherjee.
Vs
PROTIUM FINANCE
LIMITED.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing objection to the application being I.A No. 02/2024 by the respondent.

Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

No steps has been taken on behalf of the respondent. On repeated call none appeared on behalf of the respondent today.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the materials on record.

Considered.

*Fix **10.06.2025 at 11:00 a.m to 11:30 a.m** for hearing of the application being I.A No. 02/2024.*

Respondent to take necessary steps on the date fixed. Affidavit in opposition, if any, in the meantime, by the respondent.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site /Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram